



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 247/2025 & CRL.M.A. 16187/2025 FOR**
DIRECTION.

HIMANSHU MEHTAPetitioner

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Amicus

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP with
WSI Akanksha, PS-KNK Marg.
Dr. Navin Kr. Sehrawat and Mr.
Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

No time left.

List on 27.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025