



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 247/2025 & CRL.M.A. 16187/2025**

HIMANSHU MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Amicus Curiae.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State
with SI Neha.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

08.07.2026

%

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 01.08.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 8, 2026/dr