



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010327542025

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 247/2025 & CRL.M.A. 16187/2025**

HIMANSHU MEHTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shahid Ali, Amicus Curiae.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

03.08.2026

This matter was listed earlier on 01.08.2026 but since the Court was not held in view of notification no. 83/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, the matter is taken up today.

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 01.10.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 3, 2026/ry